
Taxiway V Extension Design and Construction Management/Administration Services 

WebEx Pre-qualification Meeting  

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 

10:00 a.m. 

NAME ORGINAZATION PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 
    

 
Tim Mentel 

 
Resource International, Inc. 

 
614-823-4949 

 
timm@resourceinternational.com 

 
Matt Schnelle 

 
RS&H  

 
 

 
Matt.schnelle@rsandh.com 

 
Paul Strack 

 
RS&H 

 
216-702-4206 

 
Paul.Strack@rsandh.com 

 
Jack Baumann 

 
Independence Construction 

 
330-730-1514 

 
jbaumann@ind-con.com 

 
Maria Benovic 

 
C&S 

 
 

 
mbenovic@cscos.com 

 
Loretta Snider 

 
C&S 

  
LSnider@cscos.com 

 
Glen L. Stephens 

 
G Stephens, Inc. 

  
GStephens@gstephensinc.com 

 
Bobbie Jo Belus 

 
G Stephens, Inc. 

  
bbelus@gstephensinc.com 

 
Karen Dryer 

 
G Stephens, Inc. 

  
kdryer@gstephensinc.com 

 
Andrew Valentino 

 
Orion Engineers & Associates 

 
518-727-9584 

 
Andrew.valentino@orionengineers.com 
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NAME ORGINAZATION PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 
    

 
Jada Midget 

 
Cosmos Technologies inc. 

 
412-321-3951 

 
jmidget@cosmostechnologiesinc.com 

 
Derek Dabrowski 

 
Blue Ridge Solutions  

 
440-477-5456 

 
Dderek.dabrowski@blueridgesolutions.net 

 
Joseph Dabrowski 

 
Blue Ridge Solutions 

 
 

 
j.h.dabrowski@gmail.com 

 
Kiran Patel 

 
G & T Associates, Inc. 

 
440-572-0555 

 
kiran@gta-oh.com 

 
Nikki Brand 

 
RS&H 

 
810-496-6747 

 
Nikki.Brand@rsandh.com 

 
Steven Potoczak 

 
Delta Airport Consultants, Inc. 

 
440-895-0465 

 
SPotoczak@deltaairport.com 

 
Greg Dorner 

 
vocon 

  
Greg.dorner@vocon.com 

 
Brian Wolfel 

 
Urban Engineers 

 
814-771-5651 

 
brwolfel@urbanengineers.com 

 
Christopher Gubeno 

 
Urban Engineers 

  
cggubeno@urbanengineers.com 

 
Chris Gould 

 
AtkinsRealis 

 
 

 
christopher.gould@atkinsrealis.com 
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Nyasha Nyemba 

 
United Industries 

 
216-246-4519 

 
nyemban@united-industries.net 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
 
Mary Scheuermann 

 
 
AtkinsRealis 

 
 
215-339-2579 

 
 
Mary.scheuermann@atkinsrealis.com 
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